CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

PUBLIC NOTICE

RESOLUTION 2023-062 - A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to accept the bid of, and execute a contract with Spenco Excavating, Inc. for construction services for the OPWC funded Vine Street Storm Sewer project. Passed August 7, 2023

RESOLUTION 2023-063 - A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract with Prime Construction Management & Survey, Inc. to provide construction administration and inspection services for the Vine Street Storm Sewer Improvement Project. Passed August 7, 2023

RESOLUTION 2023-064 – A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract with Spenco Excavating, Inc. to replace a 48" culvert under Taylor Road. Passed August 7, 2023

RESOLUTION 2023-066 - A resolution approving a contract with the United Steel, Paper and Forestry, Rubber, Manufacturing, Energy, Allied Industrial and Service Workers International Union, for the administration of public service, utility and other clerical staff wages, benefits, and other terms and conditions of employment for the period January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2025.

Passed August 7, 2023

Jessica M. Cumbo Acting Clerk of Council